Chartered Accountants of India”, payable at Kolkata is to be submitted along with bid. Without Tender fee, 

the bid will not be considered. Please note: Tender fee is not required to be submitted by bidders who 

participated in previous tender for the same work 

6. The Bidder shall submit its Bid along with EMD of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) in 

the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order issued by a Nationalized/ scheduled commercial bank, drawn in favour 

of “The Secretary, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India”, payable at Kolkata. No interest shall 

be paid by the ICAI on the EMD.